



BASIN SERVICES, LLC
 P O BOX 4268
 ABILENE, TX 79608-4268
 Phone # (325)690-0053
 Fax # (325)698-0055

TICKET

TICKET NUMBER: WY-118-1
 TICKET DATE: 09/18/2013

ELECTRONIC

SANDRIDGE ENERGY
 ***** DO NOT MAIL!!! *****
 123 ROBERT S KERR AVE
 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

YARD: WY WAYNOKA OK
 LEASE: Bryant 3508
 WELL#: 6-10H
 RIG #: Lariat 20
 Co/St: HARPER, KS

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
9/18/2013 DRILLED 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE			
9/18/2013 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE (.250 WALL)			
9/18/2013 6' X 6' CELLAR TINHORN WITH PROTECTIVE RING			
9/18/2013 DRILL & INSTALL 6' X 6' CELLAR TINHORN			
9/18/2013 DRILLED 20" MOUSE HOLE (PER FOOT)			
9/18/2013 16" CONDUCTOR PIPE (.250 WALL)			
9/18/2013 MOBILIZATION OF EQUIPMENT & ROAD PERMITTING FEE			
9/18/2013 WELDING SERVICES FOR PIPE & LIDS			
9/18/2013 PROVIDED EQUIPMENT & LABOR TO ASSIST IN PUMPING CONCRETE			
9/18/2013 PROVIDED METAL LIDS (1 FOR CONDUCTOR & 2 FOR MOUSEHOLE PIPE)			
9/18/2013 16 YDS OF 10 SACK GROUT			
9/18/2013 TAXABLE ITEMS			5,520.00
9/18/2013 BID - TAXABLE ITEMS			11,430.00

Sub Total: 16,950.00
 Tax HARPER COUNTY (6.3 %): 347.76
TICKET TOTAL: \$ 17,297.76

I, the undersigned, acknowledge the acceptance of the above listed goods and/or services.

Approved Signature _____

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059977

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Medicine Lodge, KS

DATE <u>9-24-2013</u>	SEC <u>15</u>	TWP <u>35S</u>	RANGE <u>8W</u>	CALLED OUT <u>12:30 PM</u>	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH <u>3:00 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Bryant</u>	WELL # <u>3508 6-1014</u>	LOCATION <u>Sharon, KS South to Hwy 2</u>			COUNTY <u>Harper</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one)		esst to W. Sharon Rd, Sturdt 1001 essst			S & W in rd		

CONTRACTOR L Grig + #20
 TYPE OF JOB SURFCE
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 780'
 CASING SIZE 9 5/8 36 # DEPTH 780'
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 43'
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 57 bbls of Freshwater

OWNER Sqnbridge
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 255 sk 65: 35: 6% Ge1
2% cc + 1/4 # Plosec1, 150 sk c1s ss n
2% cc + 1/4 # Plosec1
 COMMON A 150 sk @ 17.90 2685.00
 POZMIX @
 GEL @
 CHLORIDE 10 sk @ 24.00 240.00
 ASC @
Alc 255 sk @ 16.50 4207.50
Plosec 102 # @ 2.97 302.94
 AFE Number DC 13300
 Well Name Bryant # 3508 6-1014
 Code: 832 4360 @
 Amount: 9764.00 @
 Co. Man: Bill Tomlinson 1111.80
 HANDLING Bill Tomlinson @ 1999.04
 MILEAGE
 Notes:
 TOTAL 10946.28

EQUIPMENT
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Darin F. Scott P.
 # 558-555 HELPER Scott P.
 BULK TRUCK
 # 561-553 DRIVER CJ
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:

See Cement + log
Cement did Circulate
Circulated 60 bbls to P17

CHARGE TO: Sqnbridge
 STREET
 CITY STATE ZIP

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 780'
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2058.50
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
 MILEAGE 40 @ 7.70 308.00
 MANIFOLD Hess 40 @ 295.00
LU 40 @ 440 176.00
 TOTAL 2817.50

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

9 5/8
1-Rubber Plug @ 184.86
 @
 @
 @
 @
 TOTAL 184.86

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME x Bill Tomlinson
 SIGNATURE x Bill Tomlinson

SALES TAX (if Any)
 TOTAL CHARGES 13,948.64
 DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

Thank you!!!

\$9,764.05

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059981

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Medicine Lodge, KS

DATE <u>10-3-2013</u>	SEC. <u>15</u>	TWP. <u>35S</u>	RANGE <u>8W</u>	CALLED OUT <u>8:00 pm</u>	ON LOCATION <u>11:00 am</u>	JOB START <u>8:00 pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>9:15 pm</u>
LEASE <u>Bryana 8503</u>	WELL # <u>6-10H</u>		LOCATION <u>Adrian, KS South to Hwy 2</u>	COUNTY <u>Harper</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>		
OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one)			<u>ess to Wagon Rd South to Hwy 2, 2.5 mi</u>				

CONTRACTOR Lgrist #20 OWNER Sonabise Energy

TYPE OF JOB Intermediate

HOLE SIZE 8 3/4 T.D. 5702'

CASING SIZE 7" 26# DEPTH 5683'

TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____

DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____

TOOL _____ DEPTH _____

PRES. MAX 1200 MINIMUM _____

MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT 88'

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. _____

PERFS. _____

DISPLACEMENT 214 Fresh water

EQUIPMENT _____

CEMENT

AMOUNT ORDERED 240sk 50' 50 Class A Flyash, 2% Gel + 4% FL160 + 1% SAS

100sk Class A + 8% FL160 + 2% Dispersion CO.

50.50 Blend 240 sk @ 14.40 3456.00

COMMON Super Flash 30 @ 58.70 1761.00

POZMIX FL160 157 @ 18.90 2967.30

GEL SA-SI 21 @ 17.55 368.55

CHLORIDE A 100 sk @ 17.90 1790.00

ASC CD-31 19 @ 10.30 195.70

AFE Number: 1013990

Well Name: Bryana 2586-10H

Code: 820670

Amount: 11,899.92

Co. Man: Bill Tamlinson

Co. Man Sig: Bill Tamlinson

Notes: _____

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Derin E, Scott P

558-555 HELPER Scott P

BULK TRUCK

381-252 DRIVER Decker

BULK TRUCK

_____ DRIVER _____

HANDLING .351.84 @ 2.48 872.56

MILEAGE 603.16 @ 2.60 1568.22

TOTAL 12,979.33

REMARKS:

Pipe on bottom & break circulation pump 30 hrs
water, mix 240sk lead cement, loose tail
Cement, shut down, 219ft displacement
1.1 ft pressure 9 + 190 bbls, slow rate
to 3 bpm 9 + 204 bbls, bump plus 9 + 214 bbls
700-1200 psi, float & hold

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 5683'

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 3099.25

EXTRA FOOTAGE @ _____

MILEAGE 40 @ 7.70 308.00

MANIFOLD Harper 40 @ 4.40 176.00

Additional hours 4 @ 440.00 1760.00

TOTAL 5618.25

CHARGE TO: Sonabise Energy

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

7"

1- Rubber Plug @ 99.45

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

TOTAL 99.45

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES 18,697.03

DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME X Bill Tamlinson

SIGNATURE X Bill Tamlinson

Thank you!!!

\$ 13087.92